and by foot over a fourth parcel of land, all four of which
————o

parcels of land are situated off Market Street in the City of

“Towel; Middlesex County, Massachusetts, more particularly

described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by

this reference. The Condominium will consist of one hundred

nineteen (119) individual residential Condominium Units and

fifty-two (52) Parking Space Units totated within the building,

the Post Office address of which is 1 Canal Place, Lowell,

Middlesex County, Massachusetts 01852.

Section 3. Description of Building.

The buiiding contains six (6) floors each of which has an